derivative liabilities resulted in a gain of $12,686 and a loss of $16,103, respectively (October 31, 2020: $35,796 gain and $21,082 gain,
respectively).

As at October 30, 2021, the derivative liabilities related to the Investor Debentures conversion option, Series B Warrants and Series C Warrants
were revalued using the Monte-Carlo and trinomial tree model simulation valuation technique and the following inputs and assumptions: stock
price of $7.30; risk-free interest rate range of 0.63% - 0.90%; and expected volatility of 62% - 75% based on historical trading data of the Company
and its peers (January 30, 2021: $8.00 stock price, 0.14% - 0.16% risk-free interest rate range, and 80% - 82% expected volatility range).

Volatility assumptions are a significant unobservable input to the estimate, mainly due to the limited available longer-term historical trading
data for the Company and comparable companies in the industry, as well as the emerging market the Company operates in.

As at October 30, 2021, with all other variables held constant, a 5% increase and 5% decrease in volatility would have resulted in a change in
the estimated fair values of the derivative liability instruments as follows:

 Sensitivity Analysis   As at October 30, 2021

 Valuation Technique  Volatility

- 5%
Volatility

+5%

   $ $
 Series B Warrants - amended Monte-Carlo  (456) 501

 Series C Warrants - amended Monte-Carlo  (1,672) 1,578

 Total   (2,128) 2,079

FIRE & FLOWER HOLDINGS CORP.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Thirteen and Thirty-nine Weeks ended October 30, 2021 and October 31, 2020
(Unaudited) (In thousands of Canadian Dollars, unless otherwise noted)

15 | P a g e

Settlement of Senior Secured Term Loan and Credit Facilities during the thirteen and thirty-nine weeks ended October 30, 2021

On April 21, 2020, the Company entered into a commitment letter to obtain up to an aggregate amount of $10 million (with an option for an
additional $5 million), non-dilutive credit facilities with ATB financial. The financing comprised of two separate loan facilities on a two-year term:
a revolving credit facility in the amount of $5 million bearing a variable interest rate of 1.75% plus prime rate, and a term loan in the amount of
$5 million bearing a variable interest rate of 1.50% plus prime rate. Under the terms of the facility, the Company also recognized $3.9 million in
restricted cash representing cash collateral security under the arrangement.